104
The EE75 series air velocity transmitters were developed to
obtain accurate measuring results over a wide range of velocities
and temperatures.
A high-quality hot film sensor element based on cutting-edge thin film
technology ensures maximum sensitivity, even at lowest mass flows.
At the same time, the innovative probe design produces reliable
measuring results at high flow velocities of up to 40m/s (8000ft/min).

T-Scaling:	 0...60°C
Measurement media:	 air
Order Example
Hardware Configuration
Output	 0...10V	 3	 3	 3	 3
	 4...20mA	 6	 6	 6	 6
Working range	 0...2m/s (0...400ft/min)	 1	 1	 1	 1
	 0...10m/s (0...2000ft/min)	 2	 2	 2	 2
	 0...40m/s (0...8000ft/min)	 3	 3	 3	 3
Probe length	 200mm (7.9”)	 5	 5	 5	 5
	 400mm (15.8”)	 6	 6	 6	 6
	 600mm (23.6”)	 7	 7	 7	 7
Cable length	 2m (6.6ft)	 		  K200	 K200
	 5m (16.4ft)	 		  K500	 K500
	 10m (32.8ft)	 		  K1000	 K1000
Display	 without display
	 with display	 D06	 D06	 D06	 D06
Pressure tight	 1/2” ISO thread	 			   HA03
feedthrough	 1/2” NPT thread	 			   HA07
Plug	 cable glands
	 1 plug for power supply and outputs	 C12	 C12	 C12	 C12
	 2 plug for power supply / outputs and USB	 C13	 C13	 C13	 C13
	 1 plug for USB	 C14	 C14	 C14	 C14
Software Configuration
Physical					     output 1
parameters of	 Temperature	 T	 [°C]	 (B)
outputs	 Velocity	 v	 [m/s]	 (N)	 output 2
	 Volume1)	 v	 [m³/min]	 (O)
Measured value 	 metric / SI
units	 non metric / US 	 			   E01	 E01	 E01	 E01
Scaling of v-output	 0...0,5	 (V01)	 0...30 	 (V10)	 0...2000 	 (V18)
in m/s or ft/min	 0...1	 (V02)	 0...35 	 (V11)	 0...3000 	 (V19)
	 0...1,5	 (V03)	 0...40 	 (V12)	 0...4000 	 (V20)
	 0...2	 (V04)	 0...100 	 (V13)	 0...5000 	 (V21)
	 0...5	 (V05)	 0...200 	 (V14)	 0...6000 	 (V22)
	 0...10	 (V06)	 0...300 	 (V15)	 0...7000 	 (V23)
	 0...15	 (V07)	 0...400 	 (V16)	 0...7800 	 (V24)
	 0...20	 (V08)	 0...1000 	 (V17)	 0...8000 	 (V25)
	 0...25	 (V09)
Scaling of T-output	 -40...60	 (T02)	 -30...120 	 (T09)	 0...80 	 (T21)
in °C or °F	 -10...50 	 (T03)	 -20...120 	 (T10)	 -40...80 	 (T22)
	 0...50 	 (T04)	 -10...70 	 (T11)	 -20...80 	 (T24)
	 0...100 	 (T05)	 -40...120 	 (T12)	 -20...60 	 (T25)
	 0...60 	 (T07)	 20...120 	 (T15) 	 -30...50 	 (T45)
	 -30...70 	 (T08)	 -30...60 	 (T20)	 -20...50 	 (T48)
Measurement	 Air
media	 Nitrogen 	 N	 			B	B	B	B